

X
ITEM NO.2
III

COURT NO.4

SECTION

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8284 OF 2009

COMMR.OF CUSTOMS & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS3

M/S WILLWIN INTERNATIONAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report for directions)

Date: 25/02/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Syed Tanweer Ahmad, Adv.
for Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Krishna Dev, Adv.

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv. (NP)

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

By way of last chance, respondent No.1 is permitted to file its statement of case in course of the week, failing which the appeal shall proceed without the statement of case by respondent No.1, as provided under the Supreme Court Rules, 1966.

As far as respondent No.2 is concerned, let the appeal proceed as provided under the Supreme Court Rules, 1966.

|(N.S.K. Kamesh)

| |(Sneh Bala Mehra)

|
|Court Master

| |Court Master

|